

IN THE COURT OF THE SUBORDINATE JUDGE, ODDANCHATRAM

**PRESENT : Thiru.C.Jayaprakash.,M.Com.,M.L.,
Subordinate Judge, Oddanchatram.**

Tuesday, the 03rd day of March 2026

திருவள்ளூர் ஆண்டு 2056 விசுவாச வரடம் மாசி மாதம் 19-ம் நாள்

I.A.No.01/2025

in

OS.No.1210/2022

1. Balasubramani, S/o.Late.Pommuraj, Kilakkuthoottam, Periyakarattupatti, Rettiyapaati Village, Oddanchatram Town, Dindigul District.

... Petitioner / Proposed Party

/ Vs/

1. Ramya, W/o.Selvaraj, D.No.2/175, Kilakkuthootam, Periyakarattupatti, Veeralapatti Via., Rettiyapaati Village, Oddanchatram Town, Dindigul District.

2. Minor Kalaiselvi, D/o.Selvaraj, D.No.2/175, Kilakkuthootam, Periyakarattupatti, Veeralapatti Via., Rettiyapaati Village, Oddanchatram Town, Dindigul District.

... 1 and 2 Respondent / Plaintiffs

3. Pommuraj, S/o.Thangavel @ Sentrayaperumal, Kilakkuthottathusalai, Periyakarattupatti, Rettiyapaati Village, Oddanchatram Town, Dindigul District.

4. Chandra, W/o.Pommuraj, Kilakkuthottathusalai, Periyakarattupatti, Rettiyapaati Village, Oddanchatram Town, Dindigul District.

... 3 and 4 Respondents / Defendants

Petition filed on behalf of the Petitioner / Proposed Party Under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of CPC., to order to implead the properties as D3.

Date of Petition : 25.07.2025 and 29.07.2025

Stamp on Petition : Rs.20/-

.2.

This petition is coming on 03.03.2026 before me in the presence of Tmt.C.Bhagyalakshmi Counsel for the Petitioner /Proposed Party and of R1, R3, R4 Called absent set exparte and R2 Minor and upon perusing the case records, having stood over for consideration, this court delivers the following.

DECREETAL ORDER

As per the endorsed made by the petitioner counsel this petition is dismissed as not pressed. No costs.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

NIL

DETAIL OF COSTS

| Cost List Details | Petitioner / Proposed Party Rs. | 1 and 2 Respondent / Plaintiffs 3 and 4 Respondents / Defendants Rs. |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Stamp on Petition | Rs.20/- | |
| | | |
| | Cost list not filed | |

This order pronounced by me in the open court, on this the 03rd day of March 2026.

Sd/- C.Jayaprakash
Subordinate Judge,
Oddanchatram.